. Numbers of Persons Involved in Technical Cooperation by Type and Program

Table 4-2 Numbers of Persons Involved in Technical Cooperation by Type and Program
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Technical Training
Third-country Training
Local In-country Training
Training at Expense of Partner Country
International Organizations
Emigration Program
Japanese Emigrant Training Program
Training Course Initiated by Local Government
Training Programme for Young Leaders
Total
Individual Technical Cooperation
Third-country Expert
Overseas Technical Training
International Organizations
Grant Aid Projects
Disaster Relief Activities
Program Formulation
Technical Cooperation Projects
JICA Partnership Program
Total
Acceptance of Technical Training Participants
Technical Cooperation Projects
Development Study
Overseas Development Study
Aid-personnel Recruitment and Training
Grant Aid Projects
Jocv
Disaster Relief Activities
Program Formulation
Project/Program Evaluation
Public Participation Based Cooperation
Follow-up Study Team
Operation Support
Total
Regular Volunteers
Total

Senior Volunteers

Senior Volunteers for Overseas Japanese Communities

UN Volunteers
Japan Overseas Development Youth Volunteers
Total

4,338
1,003
4,790
1
5

126
1,186
11,449
107

35
2,349
523
3,058
18
760
1,152
398

364
1

230
119
28
51

3,126
335
335
142

145

822
2,405

1
87
4,267
24
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22
450
13
528

187
305
62

23

48
45

684
123
123

37

1,173
749
810

178
2,910
43
19

5

;

2

45
415

63
593

204
235
142

311
13

95
30

19

1,021

509

509
24

27

1,248
450
99

61
126
15

78
2,039
24
44
16

13
386
57
541

215
98
32

130
18

39
47

14

606
373
373
100

26

32
159

34

93
383

107
31
144

32

95

21

181

141

14
39

212
14

232

71

3
34
55
41

13
108

99
19
20
22
13

33
305

8,163
3,072
8,064
’
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61
126
158
1,622
21,280
202
65

79

4

2

6

117
3,778
687
4,940
60
1,540
1,845
689
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72

20
438
270
40
103
33
6,104
1,482
1,482
343
26
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