Numbers of Persons Involved in Technical Cooperation by Type and Program

Table 4-2 Numbers of Persons Involved in Technical Cooperation by Type and Program

									(Unit: Persons)
Тур	e/Program Region	Asia	Middle East	Africa	North America Latin America	Oceania	Europe	Unclassified	Total
Technical Training Participants (new)	Technical Training	4,338	942	1,173	1,248	250	212		8,163
	Third-country Training	1,003	822	749	450	34	14		3,072
	Local In-country Training	4,790	2,405	810	59				8,064
	Training at Expense of Partner Country	1							1
	International Organizations	5			2		6		13
	Emigration Program				61				61
	Japanese Emigrant Training Program				126				126
	Training Course Initiated by Local Government	126	11		15	6			158
	Training Programme for Young Leaders	1,186	87	178	78	93			1,622
	Total	11,449	4,267	2,910	2,039	383	232		21,280
Experts Dispatched (new)	Individual Technical Cooperation	107	24	43	24	1	3		202
	Third-country Expert		1	19	44	1			65
	Overseas Technical Training	38	17	5	16	3			79
	International Organizations		1	1	1		1		4
	Grant Aid Projects			2					2
	Disaster Relief Activities	6							6
	Program Formulation	35	22	45	13	1	1		117
	Technical Cooperation Projects	2,349	450	415	386	107	71		3,778
	JICA Partnership Program	523	13	63	57	31			687
	Total	3,058	528	593	541	144	76		4,940
Members of Study Teams Dispatched (new)	Acceptance of Technical Training Participants	18	9	9	8		3	13	60
	Technical Cooperation Projects	760	187	204	215	32	34	108	1,540
	Development Study	1,152	305	235	98		55		1,845
	Overseas Development Study	393	62	142	32	12	41	7	689
	Aid-personnel Recruitment and Training							5	5
	Grant Aid Projects	364	23	311	130	95	7	59	989
	JOCV	11	3	13	18	6	2	19	72
	Disaster Relief Activities							20	20
	Program Formulation	230	48	55	39	21	23	22	438
	Project/Program Evaluation	119	45	30	47	7	9	13	270
	Public Participation Based Cooperation	28	2	3	5	1		1	40
	Follow-up Study Team	51		19	14	7	7	5	103
	Operation Support							33	33
	Total	3,126	684	1,021	606	181	181	305	6,104
(new)	Regular Volunteers	335	123	509	373	141	1		1,482
	Total	335	123	509	373	141	1		1,482
Other Volunteers (new)	Senior Volunteers	142	37	24	100	39	1		343
	Senior Volunteers for Overseas Japanese Communities				26				26
	UN Volunteers	3	1	3	1	1			9
	Japan Overseas Development Youth Volunteers				32				32
통	Total	145	38	27	159	40	1		410
	Grand Total	18,113	5,640	5,060	3,718	889	491	305	34,216